





Machine body

FL40







Machine body

I Mfg.’s No.

Part Name

| Mfg.’s No.

FL40

Part Name

NF045-0150A

Muffler mounting piate ass’y

00431 0518 ¢

Screw {(pan head)
(M5 % 18)

NEMS-1101G

Volute case (front)

00431 0520 0

Screw {pan head}
(M3X 30}

NF0458-1102G

Volute case (rear)

00431 0610 0

Serew (pan head)
{M6x 10}

NF04S-1104E

Bent tube

00431 0616 0

Screw (pan head)
{MEx16)

NF048-1107A

Screw (Msxen

(626 3085 0

O ring

FL40-1109

Engine cover

EC03-6103

Fuei-line hose protection tube

NF045-1114

Impeller spacer

FL40-3103

Piate

NF045-1115

Cover

RS0211-2028

Piate

FH045-1104

Plug

0561 13998 2

Clamp (Hose)

NF31-119/1

Impeller

0641 27999 0

Fuel strainer

(420 22998 0

Plug (rubber)

EC05A-6111

Packing

FL40-2011G

Frame complete

NB30K-6103

Vibration-proof rubber

F1.40-2013

Shoulder pad complete

P503-5111

Plug (rubber}

NF40-2101A

Vibration-proof rubber

00436 0512 0

Screw ass'y

EC02-083

Fuel tank cap ass’y
tnclu. i8)

EC02-644

Packing A

FL40-3101A

Fuel tank

FL40-3162

Fuel-line hose

FLA40-5011

Throttle lever

FL40-5012

Throttle wire

EC02-720

Stop button

06113 0618 O

Bolt (M 18

00165 0612

Bolt (mexim

00218 0500 0

Nut ms)

(0218 06006 0

Nut (M8

60218 1006 0

Nut (M1

00227 0400 0

Nut (Ma)

00310 0500 ¢

Washer (M5

00311 G600 O

Washer (s

00311 1000 0

Washer (v10)

00312 6500 0

Washer vs)

00312 0600 0

Washer (M)

00320 0400 0

Spring washer (1)

00320 0500 0

Spring washer (s

00320 0600 6

Spring washer (s

00326 1600 0

Spring washer oo

00431 0514 0

Screw (pan head)
(M5 10)

00431 0512 0

Screw (pan head)
| (M5x12) __







FL4O

Engine body

%E



AN

SN



Engine body

| Mig.’s No.

Part Name

“IMfg.'s No.

FL40

Part{ Name

EC04-072

Crank case ass'y cnclu. 27}

11100100100

Flywheel

(440 12999 1

Oil seal (front)

11400331000

Ignition coil

(440 15997 1

il seal (rear)

KMs61-088¢

Plug cap

0600 15988 0

Ball bearing

0550 14995 0

Spark plug

EC03-071

Crank case packing

0170 08996 0

Nut (left) v

0119 05994 0

Rolt (socket head) (msx30)

(203 08999 0

Spring washer «vs

0105 06994 0

Stud «Ma:

(0218 0600 0

Nut (m8

EC04-0125

Cyiinder complete tnelu. 7

(0310 0800 O

Washer (M8

EC03-108A

Cylinder packing

00320 9800 0

Spring washer (ve)

EC04-091A

Reed assembly

00433 0420 0

Screw ass’yimMax2e

EC04-104c

Carburetor b::_acket

00532 4310 0

Woodruff key

EC03-115

Reed bracket packing

0566 05998 0

Clamp

0119 05945 0

Bolt (socket head) omsx< 1

00310 0500 0

Washer (ms)

EC04-0204A

Crank shaft assembly

00431 0510 ¢

Screw (pan head)
{MEX 10}

EC(4-206/2B

Piston

00532 0320 0

Woodruff key

EC04-207A

Piston pin

EC04-2104

Piston ring

0565 11999 9

Clip

0610 12996 1

Needle bearing

EC04-0516A

Recoil starter complete
(inclu. 21-24)

EC04-05134

Recoil starter assembly
{inclu, 25-3%)

A50103212700

Starter case B

243051821009

Screw (Msx1s)

451050800009

Washer (vs

A541032001.00

Reel

AS55003210001

Ratchet

ABG003200000

Spiral spring

AB0102600000

Friction spring

ABB002600291

Friction plate

141051251002

Bind serew (vsan

AB0503210000

Return spring

A57120950000

Starter rope

ABT72027G0000

Starter knob

EC04-0364

Muffier complete

EC04-3122

Muffler gasket

(0431 0520 &

Screw (pan head) (M5x20)

FL40-9102

Lahbel (model)

EC04-0718A

Magneto compiete
-".-‘ My







- Carburetor

FL40




JR——



Carburetor

" Mfg.’s No.

Part Name

FL40

Part Name

EC04-0682

Carburetor complete
{inclu, 2-31)

CK/31

Cock body assembly

832-1600%

Piston valve (§1.0)

JB8-3N05

Jet needle

MD14/40

E ring

VM1i4ci/38b

Spring seat

VM15/24A

Spring

VM16/200

Top

VIM12/43

Cap

MD13/44

Cable guide

M21/15

Cable adjuster lock nut

VM24/148

Cable adjuster

N102-221

Main jet (§#77.5)

VM15/173

Needle assembly

VM15/353

Float arm

VM15/264

Float pin

VM15/351

Gasket

VMI13/13%

Float

VM13/188

Fioat chamber body

EC03-50010

Guide screw assembly

VMI13/68A

O ring

VM13/211

Clip

B2=0830

Boit

B34/83

Washer

ViM13/215

Nut

VM15/331

Spring

VMIB/164A

Throttle stop screw

CW2=0416

Spring water cross screw

VIM15/348

Gasket

VM13/210

Filter

CW2=0414

Spring water ¢ross screw

EC04-03358

Air cleaner assembly
(inciu. 33, 35, 16}

0736 36998 0

Label

(0436 0410 0

Screw assembly «Maxio

EC04-3304A

Air cleaner cap

EC04-3303

Element







FL40

Accessories

oy
}




AN



Accessories FL40

1 Mfg.'s No. Part Name . Mfg.'s No. Part Name

NF0458-0903/1 | Wing hose band (big)
RS02D-0051 Shoulder band ass'y
NF31-097B Wing hose band

NF048-9121 Corrugated pipe

NF40-9120 Straight pipe
NF'32-249/2A | End pipe

FL40-9012 Swivel joint
NF045-0905 Tool kit tinciu, 9

0717 04599 0 Wrench (socket head)

FL40-3108/2 Instruction manuai




RS



